## #16

## COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Monday, November 04, 2024 5:42:39 PM Last Modified: Monday, November 04, 2024 5:48:18 PM

**Time Spent:** 00:05:39

**IP Address:** 136.226.122.196

Page 1: Nominations are due by November 4, 2024

## Q1

Information about you, the nominator:

First and Last Name Richard Vendetti

Email Address richard.vendetti@fpl.com

Phone Number 4409944764

Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name Apoorva Bansal

Company NextEra Energy Resources

Email Address Apoorva.Bansal@nexteraenergy.com

Phone Number (561) 385 8446

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RSTC:

Ms. Bansal has extensive experience in the power systems and reliability sector. As a Director with NextEra Energy Resources, she oversees various aspects of interconnection, reliability and compliance for NextEra's generating and transmission assets in United States. She is well versed in modeling and IBR related performance issues for solar, wind and battery projects. In her current role, she is an SME for NextEra's compliance related activities. She also supports the operations team with troubleshooting the performance issues.

In her previous roles with GE and Siemens PTI, Ms. Bansal was a power system consultant working with developers, ISOs and utilities to address stability and interconnection concerns through studies. Through her work she is familiar with NERC standards and the ongoing efforts to update some of the IBR related requirements to address the needs of the grid with high renewable penetration. She is also a member of NERC IRPS.

Q4 System Operations,

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

System Planning

Q5

Select each applicable NERC Region and/or Interconnection:

MRO,

NPCC,

RF,

SERC,

Texas RE,

**WECC** 

Q6

Select the RSTC Sector the nominee is running for:

Sector 1 - Investor-Owned Utility

Q7

Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

**Balancing Authority**,

Distribution Provider,

Generator Operator,

Generator Owner,

Generator Operator - Inverter-based Resources,

Load-Serving Entity,

Planning Coordinator,

Reliability Coordinator,

Resource Planner,

Transmission Operator,

Transmission Owner,

Transmission Planner,

**Generator Owner - Inverter-based Resources** 

Page 2: Reference Information

Q8

Reference #1:

First and Last Name Silvia Parada Mitchell

Company NextEra Energy Resources

Email Address silvia.paradamitchell@fpl.com

Phone Number 561-904-3767

## 2024 RSTC Sector Nominations - Nomination Form

Q9

Reference #2:

First and Last Name Justin Welty

Company NextEra Energy Resources

Email Address Justin.Welty@fpl.com

Phone Number **561-904-3357**